



## **INTERNATIONAL YOUTH SUMMIT (IYS)**

Sentosa Foundation in collaboration with Centre of Entrepreneurial Development and Graduate Marketability (CEM), Universiti Putra Malaysia Nomor AHU-0023256.AH.01.04 TAHUN 2020

WhatsApp: +6282231109936

## LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE INTERNATIONAL YOUTH SUMMIT

No.001/IYS/CEM UPM-SF/E-VI/2024

Dear International Youth Summit 2024 Finalist

On behalf of the International Youth Summit (IYS) Committee, we are pleased to inform you that your paper has been **ACCEPTED**, our reviewer team has deemed the following paper eligible for competing in the finals of International Youth Summit 2024, to be held on *August 11<sup>th</sup>*, *2024 in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia*. We are looking forward to your availability confirmation to attend this final max 5 days after you receive this LoA. The following is a list of team names and members who passed as International Youth Summit Finalists.

Paper Tittle	:	INDONESIA HALAL TOURISM EXPLORE: ARABIC VIRTUAL TOURISM APPLICATION AS A MEDIA FOR PROMOTING INDONESIAN HALAL TOURISM	
Team Leaders	:	Fifi Prapita Liana	Darussalam Gontor University
Member 1	:	Dinni Mawaddah	Darussalam Gontor University
Member 2	:	Sahara Permata	Darussalam Gontor University
Member 3	:		
Member 4	:		

We sincerely congratulate the Finalist on their efforts and wish them good health and ongoing success in their academic pursuits.

Yours sincerely,

**Sentosa Foundation** 

Rosyid Ridho, S.TP., M.Si., MM. **Project Leader IYS 2024** 

In Collaboration with CEM Universiti Putra Malaysia

Dr. Hizmawati Madzin

**Director**